
Koinonia Federation 

Christ Church C of E Primary School 
Spring Term 2026 – Diary Dates 

 

 
 

New Reception Parents Application Deadline 

 

Thursday 15th January 2026 

 

Year 4 Swimming  

 

Every Monday morning starting on  

5th January. Pupils to arrive at school at 8:40am  

 

Workshops 

 

Y5 & 6 Growing Against Violence  

Monday 12th January  

 

Y6 Eye Dissection  

Monday 19th January in Peninsula 1:45-2:45pm 

 

Reception Super Scientist Profound Predictions  

Wednesday 21st January 

 

 

Trips  

 

Year 6 Old Operating Theatre 

Tuesday 3rd February  

 

Reception Woodlands Farm 

Thursday 12th March  

 

Inset day  

 

Friday 23rd January. The school will be closed to 

students on this day.  

 

Diversity Evening – ‘Belonging’ 

 

Wednesday 28th January at 3:45pm -5:15pm at 

Peninsula Campus. Y5 Parents and Carers are 

welcome to join. 

 

Early Close at 3:00pm 

Wednesday 11th February 3pm – Staff Training 

 

 

Parents’ Evening 

 

Wednesday 11th March 2pm – 6pm   

School finishes at 1:30 pm 

 

Church Service  

 

Monday 9th of February – 2:15pm 

Easter Service Monday 23rd March at 2pm  

Parents and Carers are welcome to join us.  

 

 

 

Easter events and parties 

Thursday 26th March  

 

NSPCC Number Day 

 

Friday 6th of February 

 

 

Last day of Spring 1 term 

 

Friday 13th February – School Closes at 3:10 pm. 

 

 

Half term  

 

Monday 16th – Friday 20th February  

 

School resumes 

 

Monday 23rd February at 8.40 am 

 

National offer day Y6 pupils find out which 

secondary school they have been allocated. 

 

Monday 2nd March  

 

World Book Day 

 

Thursday 5th of March  

 

 

 

Last day of Spring 2 term 

 

Friday 27th March- school closes at 1:15 pm  

 

Easter holidays   

 

Monday 30th March – Friday 10th April 

 

School resumes 

 

Monday 13th April at 8:40am 

 

May Day Bank Holiday 

Monday 4th May 

 
Science 

 

STEM week – wb Monday 9th March 
Invention Fair – TBC  
 

Further information about these dates will be 

shared closer to the time. 


